Pursuant to Section 10-287i of the Connecticut General Statutes, the State of Connecticut will provide
proportional progress payments for eligible school construction expenses on projects approved after July 1, 1996.

Debt service reimbursement will continue under the prior reimbursement program for all projects approved prior

to July 1, 1996.  Under the old program, a municipality issues bonds for the entire amount of the school construction
project and the State of Connecticut reimburses the Town for principal and interest costs for eligible school construction
projects over the life of outstanding school bonds and subsequent bond issues necessary to completely fund the approved
school project.

Under the new program, the State of Connecticut will make proportional progress payments for eligible construction

costs during project construction.  The State grant will be paid directly to the municipality after it submits its request for
progress payments, and accordingly, the municipality will issue its bonds only for its share of project costs.

Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule

Pro Forma
As of October 1, 2025

Fiscal
Year Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Total This Issue Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments Debt Service The Bonds* Principal* Retired %
2026 5,405,000$   1,135,638$   6,540,638$   -$   5,405,000$   8.5%
2027 7,215,000   1,811,300   9,026,300   975,000   8,190,000   21.5%
2028 5,085,000   1,530,500   6,615,500   975,000   6,060,000   31.1%
2029 4,825,000   1,303,500   6,128,500   975,000   5,800,000   40.2%
2030 3,975,000   1,107,350   5,082,350   970,000   4,945,000   48.1%
2031 3,975,000   960,200   4,935,200   970,000   4,945,000   55.9%
2032 3,245,000   819,100   4,064,100   970,000   4,215,000   62.5%
2033 3,245,000   707,325   3,952,325   970,000   4,215,000   69.2%
2034 2,365,000   596,300   2,961,300   970,000   3,335,000   74.5%
2035 2,365,000   523,700   2,888,700   970,000   3,335,000   79.7%
2036 1,755,000   451,100   2,206,100   970,000   2,725,000   84.0%
2037 1,265,000   390,700   1,655,700   -   1,265,000   86.0%
2038 1,260,000   340,200   1,600,200   -   1,260,000   88.0%
2039 1,260,000   289,800   1,549,800   -   1,260,000   90.0%
2040 1,260,000   239,400   1,499,400   -   1,260,000   92.0%
2041 1,255,000   189,000   1,444,000   -   1,255,000   94.0%
2042 1,255,000   138,800   1,393,800   -   1,255,000   96.0%
2043 1,255,000   88,600   1,343,600   -   1,255,000   98.0%
2044 640,000   38,400   678,400   -   640,000   99.0%
2045 640,000   12,800   652,800   -   640,000   100.0%

Total……… 53,545,000$   12,673,713$   66,218,713$   9,715,000$   63,260,000$
1 Excludes principal payments of $1,755,000 and interest payments of $986,313 made between July 1, 2025 and
October 1, 2025.

1

____________________________
* Preliminary, subject to change.

THE TOWN OF SIMSBURY HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF ITS
DEBT OBLIGATIONS EITHER AS TO PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST

 29

Current Debt Statement
Pro Forma

As of October 1, 2025

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
General Purpose (Includes this issue)*…………………………………………… 17,980,400$
Schools (Includes this issue)*……………………………………………………… 43,844,600
Sewers 1, 2……………………………………………………………………………… 1,435,000